PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUBEN KLEIN	08/08/2003
DANIEL SUJANSKY	08/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.	
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16282402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-469-2629

Email: admin@scottzimmerman.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3822

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002-0294 CON4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott P. Zimmerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2002-0294CON-1AssignmentRKDStoATTC#page1.tif source=2002-0294CON-1AssignmentRKDStoATTC#page2.tif source=2002-0294CON-1AssignmentRKDStoATTC#page3.tif source=2002-0294CON-1AssignmentRKDStoATTC#page4.tif

PATENT 505342927 REEL: 048418 FRAME: 0417

+80867933333 DCM, LLP T-312 P.005/006 F-468
PAGE 08/09

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Reuben Klein of East Brunswick in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey and Daniel Sujansky of Neshanic Station in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method and System for Assigning Tasks to Workers described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me and filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 048418 FRAME: 0418

DCM Case No.: ATT-121PUS AT&T Case No.: 2002-0294

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated: Aug 8, 2003	Reuben Klein
On this day of, 2003 known and known to me to be the person desinstrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his	scribed in and who executed the foregoing free act and deed. First Witness
On this day of August, 200 known and known to me to be the person de instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be him	3, before me appeared Reuben Klein, to me escribed in and who executed the foregoing s free act and deed. Second Witness
State of New Jersey	
County	
Dated	Daniel Sujansky
On this day of to me known and known to me as the person descinstrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to	, 2003, before me appeared Daniel Sujansky ribed in and who executed the foregoing be his/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public

Q:\ATT\mt-121pus\ntt-121pus Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Reuben Klein of East Brunswick in the County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey and Daniel Sujansky of Neshanic Station in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Method and System for Assigning Tasks to Workers** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me and filed herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 048418 FRAME: 0420

DCM Case No.: ATT-121PUS AT&T Case No.: 2002-0294

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated:	
	Reuben Klein
known and known to me to be	, 2003, before me appeared Reuben Klein, to me the person described in and who executed the foregoing the same to be his free act and deed.
	First Witness
known and known to me to be	, 2003, before me appeared Reuben Klein, to me the person described in and who executed the foregoing the same to be his free act and deed.
	Second Witness
State of New Jersey	
County <u>Somerse</u> 7 Dated <u>8/8/2003</u>	Daniel Sujansky
On this 8th day of 1 to me known and known to me as instrument, and he/she acknowled	, 2003, before me appeared Daniel Sujansky, the person described in and who executed the foregoing ged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public
Q:\ATT\att-121 pus\att-121 pus Assignment.doc	GERDA P. FELNER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/10/2003

2